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2022 Participating Companies 
 
The following 23 organizations participated in the 2022 Houston Engineering and Construction Salary 
Survey.

 

Air Liquide 

Air Products & Chemicals 

Arion 

Bechtel Global Corporation 

Burns & McDonnell Engineering 

CDI Engineering 

Clough 

Emerson Process Management 

ENGlobal 

Fluor Corporation 

Gulf Interstate Engineering 

IHI E&C 

KBR, Inc. 

Kiewit Energy Group 

Matrix Service Company 

McDermott, Inc. 

MODEC International, Inc. 

S & B Engineers & Constructors, Ltd. 

Saipem America 

Samsung Engineering America Inc. 

Wood 

Worley 

Zachry Industrial Inc.
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2022 Participant Information 
 
Air Liquide Air Products & Chemicals 

Mark Aguirre Greg Light 

Senior Compensation Analyst Director Global Compensation 

9811 Katy Fwy #100 1940 Air Products Blvd 

Houston, TX 77024 Allentown, PA 18106 

562-458-2198 (610) 481-8279 

mark.aguirre-sc@airliquide.com lightge@airproducts.com 

  

Arion Bechtel Global Corporation 

Dovie Crouse Philip Heinssen 

Vice President, Corporate Services Compensation Analyst 

330 Barker Cypress Road 50 Beale Street 

Houston, TX 77094 San Francisco, CA 94105 

713-437-3433 415-768-1234 

dovie.crouse@arionblue.com pheinsse@Bechtel.com 

  

Burns & McDonnell Engineering CDI Engineering 

Chris Woolery Cyndi Harris 

Compensation Analyst Chief HR & HSSE Officer 

9400 Ward Parkway 11200 Richmond Ave., Suite 500 

Kansas City, MO 64114 Houston, TX 77082 

816-447-9886 713-280-2615 

cwoolery@burnsmcd.com cyndi.harris@cdicorp.com   

Clough Emerson Process Management 

Kendl Coxall Ashley Illuzzi 

Human Resources Manager Senior Compensation Analyst 

11700 Katy Fwy, Suite 1300 10497 Town & Country Way Suite 600 

Houston, TX 77079 Houston, TX 77024 

713-267-4631 512-832-5000 

kendl.coxall@cloughgroup.com ashley.illuzzi@emerson.com   

ENGlobal Fluor Corporation 

Lisa Henderson Clare Cliff 

Human Resources Manager Director, Compensation- North America 

11740 Katy Fwy | Energy Tower III | Suite 1100 1 Fluor Daniel Drive  

Houston, TX 77079 Sugar Land, TX 77478 

281-878-1055 949-349-7652 

lisa.henderson@englobal.com clare.cliff@fluor.com   

  

tel:+17132674631
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2022 Participant Information 
 

 

Gulf Interstate Engineering IHI E&C 

Chad Hartsfield Jene LePage 

Sr. Recruiter Director, People & Culture 

16010 Barkers Point Lane, Suite 600 15377 Memorial Drive 

Houston, TX 77079 Houston, TX 77079 

713-375-4534 832-770-2585 

chadh@gie.com  jene.lepage@ihi-ec.com 

  

KBR, Inc. Kiewit Energy Group 

Pia Sparks Ryan Hurlbutt 

Sr. Specialist, Global Compensation, Corporate Director, Compensation 

601 Jefferson St. 9401 Renner Blvd 

Houston, TX 77002 Lenexa, KS 66219 

713-753-4785 913-689-4555 

pia.sparks@kbr.com   ryan.hurlbutt@kiewit.com 

  

Matrix Service Company McDermott, Inc. 

Angie Berkstresser Keith Schoeneberg 

Compensation Analyst Senior Director, Total Rewards 

5100 East Skelly Drive Suite 700 757 North Eldridge Parkway 

Tulsa, OK 74135 Houston, TX 77079 

918-624-6239 832-513-2530 

angieberkstresser@matrixservicecompany.com kschoeneberg@mcdermott.com 

  

MODEC International, Inc. S & B Engineers & Constructors, Ltd. 

Leila Berkani Wendy Coker 

Manager – Human Resources Director, Benefits 

15011 Katy Freeway, Suite 500  15150 Memorial Drive 

Houston, TX 77094 Houston, TX 77079 

281-529-8142 713-645-4141 
leila.berkani@modec.com wrcoker@sbec.com    

Saipem America Samsung Engineering America Inc. 

Stefania Parfene Billie Aliu 

Human Resources Manager  Sr. Human Resources Manager II 

1311 Broadfield Boulevard, Floor 6 2050 W. Sam Houston Parkway S. 

Houston, TX 77084 Houston, TX 77042 

281-552-5600 832-690-3191 

stefania.parfene@saipem.com billie.aliu@samsung.com 
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2022 Participant Information 
 
Wood Worley 

Vicki Shackelford Maria Peterson 

Vice President Compensation & Benefits Org Framework & Remuneration Specialist 

17325 Park Row 575 North Dairy Ashford 

Houston, TX 77084  Houston, TX 77079 

832-809-6791 281-414-7804 
Vicki.Shackelford@woodplc.com maria.peterson@worley.com   

Zachry Industrial Inc.  

Mark O’Connor  

Senior Compensation Analyst  

527 Logwood  

San Antonio, TX 78221  

210-588-5926  

oconnorm@zachrygroup.com  

 
 


